



PRODUCT DATA SPECIFICATION

Last update: 13/01/2020

**Durum wheat Pasta
with Hemp
Organic Product**KoRo Handels GmbH
Koppenplatz 9
10115 Berlin
Germany

ORGANIC CERTIFIER	Bioagricert s.r.l. - IT BIO 007 code	
CODE + TYPE OF PRODUCT AND WEIGHT	NUDEL_009 – Penne -2 kg	
PRODUCT NAME	Durum wheat pasta with hemp	
INGREDIENTS	Durum wheat* semolina, hemp* seed flour (20%). *Organic ingredient.	
EAN CODE	4260654781342	
<u>NUTRITIONAL DECLARATION -</u> Average values per 100 g) (Source: nutritional analysis)	ENERGY	1483 kJ – 350 kcal
	FAT	1,6 g
	OF WHICH SATURATES	0,3 g
	CARBOHYDRATE	71 g
	OF WHICH SUGARS	3,2 g
	FIBRE	3,7 g
	PROTEIN	11 g
	SALT	<0,01 g
SENSORIAL SPECIFICATION	Colour	From light to dark brown
	Smell	Typical of the raw material
	Flavour	Typical of the raw material without any foreign taste
	Appearance	Typical shape of each kind of pasta
MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS	TOTAL PLATE COUNT	<100.000 ufc/g
	MOULDS	<1.000 ufc/g
	YEAST	<1.000 ufc/g
	LISTERIA M.	Absent
	TOTAL COLIFORMS	<500 ufc/g
	E.COLI	<500 ufc/g
	SALMONELLA	Absent in 25g

	B. CEREUS (presumptive)	< 100 ufc/g
CHEMICAL PARAMETERS	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Pesticides: <0,01 mg/kg (MD n°309 dd 13/01/2011); • OGM: all the ingredients of the product do not contain, are not composed of and are not obtained from genetically modified organism, in accordance with (EC) Regulations n°1829/1830 of 2003; • Heavy metals: according to reg. CE 1881/2006 and s.m.a.; • Aflatoxins (B1,B2,G1,G2) in total < 4 ppb, B1< 2ppb. 	
PRODUCT FEATURES	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Color variation of the raw materials used may lead to variation in the color of the final product (<1%). • Filth test: fragments of insects max 35 (n. in 50 g); hair rats (n. in 50 g): absent. • Charred bits/partially blackened bits: <3%. • Agglomerated bits: 0,15% • Foreign bodies: fragments of metals, glass and hard plastics: absent. • Humidity: 12,50%, according to law 04/07/1967 n. 580, DPR 187/2001 and s.i.m. • Broken shapes/dust presence/other shape presence: <5%. 	
ALLERGENS	<p><i>It contains gluten (wheat). May contains traces of other cereals containing gluten (spelt and Khorasan wheat, rye, barley, oat) or their hybridised strains, and product thereof, soybeans and product thereof, sesame seeds and product thereof.</i></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><i>Allergens as ingredients are in bold.</i></p>	
COOKING TIME AND INSTRUCTION	Cook for 5 (like "italian al dente") or 7 minutes ("well cooked") with 1 litre of water for every 100 grams of pasta and 10 grams of salt. Season to taste.	
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF RAW MATERIAL	EU Agriculture	
Production and Milling country of the Durum wheat (according to Decreto 26/07/2017 – art. 2)	Durum wheat country: Italy Milling country: Italy	
PACKAGING FEATURES	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>2 kg</u></p> <p>Primary packing: transparent flm PE 100my thermosealed + one front label.</p> <p>Nominal pack weight: 2 kg</p> <p>Infos printed on pack: operator code + batch (L.nnnn)</p> <p>Infos printed on the label: expiration date (dd/mm/yyyy)</p>	

	<p>Code of packaging waste (97/129/CE): N° 5 PP (film) – N° 21 PAP (labels). Nominal pack weight: 2 kg Infos printed on pack: operator code + batch (L.nnnn) Infos printed on the label: expiration date (dd/mm/yyyy)</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>500 g</u></p> <p>Secondary packing (type and material): carton box code 6. Code of packaging waste (97/129/CE): N° 20 PAP. Composition of the box (units/carton): 12 pieces*500 g = 6,350 Kg (MOCA + product + box). Measures of the box: 410*245*245</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>2 kg</u></p> <p>Secondary packing (type and material): carton box code 20C. Code of packaging waste (97/129/CE): N° 20 PAP. Composition of the box (units/carton): 1 piece*2 kg = 2,400 Kg about (MOCA + product + box). Measures of the box: 350*240*180</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION (BOX LABEL)</p>	<p>On each carton box is stuck a label with: the type of the product contained in the box, the shape, our product code, the number of packages per box, the weight of every pack, the bar code of the product, the expire date.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">PALLETIZATION INFORMATION</p>	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>500 g</u></p> <p>Number of boxes per layer: 9 Number of layers per pallet: 8 Number of boxes per pallet: 72 Total weight of the pallet and measures: 460 kg – 80x120x220</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>2 kg</u></p> <p>Number of boxes per layer: 10 Number of layers per pallet: 9 Number of boxes per pallet: 90 Total weight of the pallet and measures: 240 kg about – 80*120*185</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">PRESERVATIONS CONDITIONS</p>	<p>The product must be kept in a cool , dry, clean and odourless place and away from light and heat sources.For better preservation of the products free the pallets from the plastic film after receiving the goods. All the goods must be put on the ground floor and they must be kept in a cool, dry and odorless place and away from the sunrays.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">CLAIMS</p>	<p>1) Suitable for vegans and vegetarian people. 2) Kosher</p>

**BATCH AND SHELF
LIFE**

BATCH: Lnnnn printed on the pack.

Shelf life from the production date: max 24 months for product kept how it is indicated in the preservations conditions.

Shelf life from the loading date of the product: 18 months for product kept how it is indicated in the preservations conditions.